	Variable
	Adjusted Odds Ratio
	95% Confidence Interval

	Race
White
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Unknown/Not reported
	
---
1.46

0.81
0.93

1.08

0.34
	
---
0.76-2.81

0.54-1.22
0.67-1.28

0.23-5.14

0.30-0.40

	ASA Class
Class 1*
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
	
---
1.52
1.80
0.79
	
---
1.19-1.94
1.39-2.34
0.33-1.89

	Surgeon specialty
Obstetrics and Gynecology*
Urogynecology 
	
---

1.69
	
---

1.46-1.96

	Hysterectomy
None*
Total abdominal 
Laparoscopic assisted vaginal
Total laparoscopic
Total vaginal
	
---
19.47
0.86

7.08
0.40
	
---
7.69-49.33
0.48-1.56

3.99-12.57
0.33-0.49

	Other POP surgery
None*
Vaginal Mesh Placement
Paravaginal Repair
	
---
1.43
38.20
	
---
1.04-1.96
5.02-290.81

	Operative time; minutes
	1.01
	1.01-1.01

	Readmission; yes
	1.45
	0.91-2.33

	*Referent



